



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

MAY 20 1981

Arizona Board of Regents
University of Arizona
ATTN: Mr. James T. Wheeler
Assistant Vice President for
Research
Babcock Bldg., No. 3313
Tucson, AZ 85721

Gentlemen:

Subject: Modification No. 4 to Contract No. NRC-04-78-271

Pursuant to Article III(c), CONSIDERATION, of the subject contract, I hereby unilaterally increase the amount of funds obligated in Article III(a) by \$250,186.50 from \$627,808.31 to \$877,994.81.

In the Appendix A to Modification No. 3, Article A-III, Subparagraph c is decreased by \$250,186.50 from \$555,970.00 to \$305,783.50.

This letter is executed on behalf of the Government, and is forwarded to you in triplicate. Kindly acknowledge receipt on two copies hereof and return them to me as soon as possible. The third copy is for your records.

Sincerely,

Kellogg V. Morton, Chief
Research Contracts Branch
Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

RECEIVED:

ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

BY:

James T. Wheeler, Assistant Vice President
University of Arizona, Babcock Bldg. Rm. #3313
Tucson, Arizona 85721

(Title)

DATE:

MAY 23 1981

cc: J. Daeman, P.I.

8106220507